beginning on JANUARY 18, 2025, and terminating JANUARY 17, 2026. Thereafter, this Agreement 
may be renewed for ONE (1) optional ONE (1) YEAR period by written consent between City and 
Contractor. 

4. RENEWAL COMPENSATION. Contractor shall be paid a price not to exceed the maximum limiting 
amount of ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT AND 
27/100 DOLLARS ($177,238.27) (the “Contract Sum”) over the Renewal Term as full and complete 
compensation for the timely and satisfactory provision of Ground Maintenance Services – Southeast 
and Southwest Rights-of-Way and City Lots.  

5. NOTICES. All notices, certifications or communications required by this Third Amendment shall be